

Suggested Bequest Language

To include the Field Museum, a 501(c)(3) charitable organization in your will, living trust, retirement plan, life insurance or other planned gift, the following language may be used:

"I give to the Field Museum of Natural History, located at 1400 South DuSable Lake Shore Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60605 the following: (*Here state the amount, type of property, or percentage of your estate*) for its general purposes, as determined by its board of trustees (*or here state the purposes for which the funds are to be used*)."

The Field Museum of Natural History Federal Tax ID number is 36-2167011

Please let us know if you have included the Field Museum in your estate plans or other planned gift, as such gifts entitle you to membership in the Edward E. Ayer Society. The Edward E. Ayer Society honors those benefactors who support the strong financial future of the Museum through their estate plans or other planned gifts. Ayer Society members receive certain benefits, such as the Museum member magazine and invitations to special events.

If you have a specific use in mind for your gift, please let us know so that we are able to obtain enough information to understand precisely how you envision your gift being used at the Museum.

For more information, please contact:

Annie Sullivan Major Gifts Officer Field Museum 1400 S. DuSable Lake Shore Drive Chicago, IL 60605 asullivan@fieldmuseum.org 312-665-7563

Thank you for your generous support of the Field Museum of Natural History!